
Particulars  Current Year  Previous Year Corresponding 

   This Quarter  Upto this
Quarter (YTD)  This Quarter  Upto this

Quarter (YTD) 
Interest income 116,332,669 470,619,863 144,907,245 526,776,679 
Interest expense 63,997,774 245,507,077 66,723,550 276,050,319 
Net interest income 52,334,895 225,112,786 78,183,695 250,726,360 
Fees and commission income 9,116,401 34,734,291 (2,842,433) 25,047,681 
Fees and commission expense 2,756 8,153 6,944 11,407 
Net fee and commission income 9,113,645 34,726,138 (2,849,377) 25,036,274 
Net interest, fee and commission income 61,448,540 259,838,925 75,334,318 275,762,634 
Net trading income    -   - - -   
Other operating income 9,002,878 18,529,508 (1,414,818) 27,100,327 
Total operating income 70,451,418 278,368,432 73,919,500 302,862,962 
Impairment charge/(reversal) for loans and 
other losses 16,084,552 63,629,081 88,291,256 168,414,508 
Net operating income 54,366,866 214,739,351 (14,371,756) 134,448,454 
Operating expense 46,825,181 163,082,131 23,502,350 119,440,917 
Personnel expenses 24,875,092 101,748,648 13,538,241 89,648,710 
Other Operating expenses 21,290,281 58,918,299 1,927,217 19,901,981 
Depreciation and Amortisation 659,809 2,415,184 8,036,892 9,890,226 
Operating Profit 7,541,685 51,657,220 (37,874,106) 15,007,537 
Non operating Income 2,470,475 6,240,509 2,829,749 4,847,175 
Non operating expense -   -   107,500,484 107,500,484 
Profit before income tax 10,012,160 57,897,729 (142,544,841) (87,645,772)
Income tax expense 3,003,648 17,369,319 (1,492,661) (187,856)
Current tax 3,003,648 17,369,319 -   1,304,806 
Deferred Tax -   -   (1,492,661) (1,492,661)
Profit for the period 7,008,512 40,528,411 (141,052,179) (87,457,917)

Condensed Statement of Comprehensive Income

Particulars  Current Year  Previous Year Corresponding 
 This Quarter  Upto this Quarter  This Quarter  Upto this Quarter 

Profit for the period 7,008,512 40,528,411 (141,052,179) (87,457,917)
Other Comprehensive Income -   -   -   -   
Total Comprehensive Income 7,008,512 40,528,411 (141,052,179) (87,457,917)
Basic Earning Per Share (Annualized) 27.28 27.28 (58.86) (58.86)
Diluted Earning per Share 27.28 27.28 (58.86) (58.86)

Ratios as per NRB Directive

Particulars  Current Year  Previous Year Corresponding 
 This Quarter  Upto this Quarter  This Quarter  Upto this Quarter 

Capital Fund to RWA 8.80% 8.80% 8.24% 8.24%
Non Performing  Loan (NPL) to total Loan 12.21% 12.21% 17.42% 17.42%
Total loan loss provision to Total NPL 135.58% 135.58% 92.27% 92.27%
Cost of funds 8.52% 8.52% 8.68% 8.68%
Credit to Deposits and Borrowing Ratio 142.17% 142.17% 140.36% 140.36%
Base rate 14.13% 14.13% 10.46% 10.46%
Interest Rate Spread 5.84% 5.84% 6.32% 6.32%

Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss
Net Profit for the period end 32th Asar, 2082 40,528,411
1.1  Profit required to be appropriated to: 9,118,892
 a. General Reserve 8,105,682
 b. Capital redemption reserve -   

Condensed Statement of Profit or Loss 
 For the quarter ended 32th Asar, 2082

Condensed Statement of Financial position
as on 32th Asar, 2082

Interim Financial Statement

o'lgs g]kfn
n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf ln=

æg]kfn /fi6« a}+saf6 æ3Æ ju{sf] Ohfht k|fKt ;+:yf -!) lhNnf sfo{ If]q ePsf]_Æ

 Amount in NPR 

cf=j= @)*!÷)*@ sf] rf}yf] q}dfl;s k|ltj]bg
!=	 ljQLo ljj/0f M
s_	 cf=j= @)*!÷)*@ sf] rf}yf] q}df; -@)*@.)!.)! – @)*@.)#.#@_ sf] jf;nft, gfkmf gf]S;fg ;DaGwL ljj/0f o; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfsf] 

j]e;fO{6df /fVg'sf ;fy} o;} ;fy k|sflzt ul/Psf] 5 .
v_	 k|d'v ljQLo cg'kftx? M

k|lt z]o/ cfDbfgL ?= d"No cfDbfgL cg'kft (P/E Ratio) k|lt z]o/ g]6jy{ ?= k|lt z]o/ s'n ;DklQsf] d"No ?= t/ntf cg'kft

 27.28  84.73 269.67 2,540.67 12.51

@=	 Joj:yfksLo ljZn]if0f M
s_	 q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, cfDbfgL / t/ntfdf s'g} kl/jt{g eP ;f]sf] k|d'v sf/0f ;DaGwL ljj/0f M
	 o; cjlwdf o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] cfjZos t/ntf Joj:yfkg u/]sf] 5 . q}df; d;fGt;Ddsf] t/ntf cg'kft !@.%! k|ltzt /x]sf] 5, hu]8f 

tyf cGo sf]ifdf ;fdfGo a9]sf]] 5 . ;fy} o; cf=j= sf] rf}yf] q}df;;Dddf n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfsf] v'b d'gfkmf ?= $ s/f]8 % nfv @* xhf/ 
?k}ofF dfq /x]sf] 5 .

v_	 cfufdL cjlwsf] Jofj;flos of]hgf ;DaGwdf Joj:yfkgsf] ljZn]if0ffTds ljj/0f M
	 o; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lg/Gt/ ?kdf u'0f:t/Lo n3'shf{ tyf art ;]jf lbg] sfo{df s]Gb|Lt /x]sf] 5, / cfpg] lbgdf o;nfO{ lg/Gt/tf 

lbg]5 . k|ToIf tyf ck|ToIf ?kdf ;fem]bf/ ;+:yfx?af6 clwstd C0fLx?;Dd ljQLo ;]jf kx'Fr j[l4 ug{sfnflu Joj:yfkgn] k|efjsf/L ?kdf 
sfd ug]{5 . PgkLPn 36fpg yk /0fgLlt agfO{ shf{ c;'nLnfO{ k|efjsf/L agfOg]5 . u'0f:t/Lo ;]jfn] g} o; ;+:yfsf] 5jL ;'b[9 x'g] s'/fdf 
o; ljQLo ;+:yf ljZj:t /x]sf] 5 . ;fy} o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] ;b:ox?sf] 1fg, ;Lk / Ifdtf clej[l4 ug{sf]nflu ;Lkd'ns tflndx? ;~rfng 
ug]{ u/]sf] 5 . / ljQLo ;r]tgf clej[l4sf] nflu ;]jfu|fxL / cleefjsx?sf] ;xeflutfdf ljQLo ;fIf/tf, cGt/lqmof sfo{qmd ug]{ u/]sf] 5 . 
o; lsl;dsf sfo{nfO{ cfufdL lbgdf klg lg/Gt/tf lbOg]5 .

u_	 ljutsf] cg'ejaf6 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] df}Hbft, gfkmf jf gub k|jfxdf tflTjs c;/ kg{ ;Sg] 36gf, cj:yf cflb ePdf ;f] ;DaGwL ljZn]if0ffTds 
ljj/0f M

	 rf}yf]]] q}dfl;s cjlwsf] d;fGt;Dd cfOk'Ubf Joj;fosf] cfsf/sf] j[l4 cg';f/ ;~rfng d'gfkmf cl3Nnf] q}df;sf] t'ngfdf ;Gtf]ifhgs cj:yf 
/x]sf] 5 . n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfx?sf lj?4 s]xL ultljlwx? xfn;Dd klg ;lqmo g} /x]sf]n] c? ;a} n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfdf h:t} o; ljQLo 
;+:yfsf] sf/f]af/df klg c;/ k/]sf] xf] . xfn gofF shf{ efvf gf£g] b/ lj:tf/} lgoGq0f tkm{ uO/x]sf] eP klg k'/fgf] efvf gf3]sf] shf{ c;'nL 
ck]Iffs[t ?kdf c;'nL x'g g;s]sf] cj:yf 5 . tyflk xfn ljQLo ;r]tgfsf sfo{qmdx? dfk{mt ljQLo ;+:yfn] ;b:ox?nfO{ ;r]t ub}{ uO/x]sf] 
/ cfly{s s[ofsnfkx? qmdzM ;s[o x'Fb} uPsf] sf/0f ;+:yfn] lbg] ;]jf tyf ;+:yfsf] sf/f]af/df j[l4 x'Fb} hfg] ck]Iff ul/Psf] 5 . t;y{ ;+:yfsf] 
df}Hbft, gfkmf gf]S;fg jf gub k|jfxdf tflTjs c;/ kg{ ;Sg] 36gf ePsf] 5}g . / o; k|lt Aoj:yfkg ;r]t / ;ts{ /x]sf] 5 .

#=	 sfg"gL sf/afxL ;DaGwL ljj/0f M
s_	 q}dfl;s cjlwdf ;+ul7t ;+:yfn] jf ;+:yfsf lj?4 s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] eP M
	 o; cjlwdf ;+:yfn] jf ;+:yfsf] lj?4 s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] 5}g .
v_	 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnsn] jf ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgodsf] cj1f jf kmf}hbf/L ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} 

d'2f bfo/ ePsf] eP M
	 o; ljQLo ;+:yfsf] ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnsn] jf ;+:yfks jf ;~rfnssf] lj?4df k|rlnt lgodsf] cj1f jf kmf}hbf/L ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf 

s'g} d'2f bfo/ u/]sf] jf ePsf] af/] s'g} hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .
u_	 s'g} ;+:yfks jf ;~rfns lj?4 cfly{s ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] eP M
	 s'g} ;+:yfks jf ;~rfns lj?4 cfly{s ck/fw u/]sf] ;DaGwdf s'g} d'2f bfo/ ePsf] af/] xfn;Dd s'g} klg hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .
$=	 ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/ ;DaGwL ljZn]if0f M
s_	 lwtf]kq ahf/df ePsf] ;+ul7t ;+:yfsf] z]o/sf] sf/f]af/ ;DaGwdf Joj:yfkgsf] wf/0ff M
	 o; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yfsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/sf ;DjGwdf Joj:yfkgn] lgoldt ?kdf g]kfn :6s PS;r]Ghsf] sf/f]af/ cjnf]sg ul//x]sf] 5 . 

z]o/sf] d"Nodf tfTjLs c;/ kfg]{ s'g} klg c;fdfGo 36\gf 36]sf] 5}g .
v_	 q}dfl;s cjlwsf] z]o/sf] clwstd, Go'gtd, clGtd d"No, sf/f]af/ ePsf] s'n lbg tyf sf/f]af/sf] ;+Vof M
	 o; q}df; cjlwdf o; ;+:yfsf] z]o/sf] clwstd, Go'gtd, clGtd d"No, sf/f]af/ ePsf] s'n lbg tyf sf/f]af/sf] ;+Vof lgDg cg';f/ /x]sf] 5 .

clwstd d"No ?= Go'gtd d"No ?= clGtd d"No ?= sf/f]jf/ ePsf] s'n lbg sf/f]jf/sf] ;+Vof sf/f]jf/ ePsf] s'n z]o/ ;+Vof

2,345 1,935.9 2,311.38 63 2,527 79,265

->f]t M g]kfn :6s PS;r]Ghsf] j]a;fO{6 www.nepalstock.com.np cg';f/_
%=	 ;d:of tyf r'gf}tL M
	 ;d:of M efvf gf3]sf] shf{ / lgiqmLo shf{ a9\b} hfg', o;sf] ljkl/t C0f nufgL / C0fL ;b:o 36\b} hfg' xfnsf] k|d'v ;d:ofsf] ?kdf /x]sf] 

5 . o;sf ;fy} s]xL C0fL ;b:ox? C0f lnP/ ;Dks{ gcfpg' csf]{ ;d:ofsf] ?kdf b]lvPsf] 5 . o:tf ;Dks{df g/x]sf ;b:ox?af6 efvf 
gf3]sf] shf{ c;'nL ug]{ sfo{ r'gf}tLk"0f{ /x]sf] 5 . n3'ljQ lj?4sf] ultljlwdf nfu]sfx?n] cem klg klxn]sf] nodf shf{sf] ls:tf e'QmfgL ug]{ 
;xh jftfj/0f aGg ;s]sf] 5}g .

	 r'gf}tL M	 o;af6 lg:qmLo shf{sf] cg'kft a9\g hfg], Jofh cfDbfgL 36\g] / v'b d'gfkmfdf ;d]t c;/ kg]{ b]lvG5 .
	 /0fgLlt M shf{sf] u'0f:t/ sfod ug{ ljz]if Wofg lbg] . ;fy} dfgj >f]tsf] ljsf; tyf Joj:yfkg ub}{ lgDg /0fgLltx? cjnDag ul/g] 5 M
s=	 PgkLPn 36fpg] vf; sfo{of]hgf / /0fgLlt agfP/ tt\ zfvfsf sd{rf/L / s]Gb|Lo sfof{nodf clws[tx?nfO{ lhDd]jf/ agfO{ nfu' ug]{ .
v=	 sd{rf/Lx?nfO{ efvf gf3]sf] shf{ c;'nL ug]{ / PgkLPn Joj:yfkg tflnd lbg] .
u=	 ;]jfu|fxL ;b:ox? d}qL n3'ljQ ;]jf agfpg u|fxsx?sf] ;'emfj lng], s]Gb| k|d'v tyf cleefjssf] ljQLo ;fIf/tf / cGt/lqmof ug]{, / pQm 

sfo{qmdaf6 k|fKt ePsf /fo, k|ltlqmof tyf ;'emfjsf] cWoog ljZn]if0f ug]{ / To;sf] cfwf/df cfjZos gofF gLltut Aoj:yf ug]{ .
3=	 ;Dks{df g/x]sf ;b:ox?sf] vf]hL u/L c;'nLsf] jftfj/0f agfpg sd{rf/Lx?nfO{ Ifdtf ljsf; tflnd lbg], / c;'nL of]hgf agfO{ sfo{ ug]{ .
ª=	 ;b:ox?df hgr]tgfd'ns Pj+ ljQLo ;fIf/tf ;DaGwL sfo{qmd yk k|efjsf/L agfpg ;r]tgfd'ns ;Gb]z, cl8of], lel8of] ;fdu|L / ;"rgf 

tof/ kf/L ljleGg ;~rf/ dfWodaf6 k|;f/0f ug]{ .
r=	 ;b:ox?sf] Ifdtf ljsf;;Fu ;DalGwt ljleGg tflndx? ;~rfng ug]{, sd{rf/Lx?af6 ;b:ox?sf] kl/of]hgf lgl/If0f a9fpg] .
^=	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;g M
	 ;+:yfut ;'zf;g ;'b[9 ug{sf nflu ;~rfns ;ldlt, n]vfk/LIf0f ;ldlt, hf]lvd Aoj:yfkg ;ldlt, ;DklQ z'l4s/0f cg'udg ;ldlt / 

Joj:yfkg ;b}j k|ltj4 /x]sf] 5 . g]kfn /fi6« a}+ssf] lgb]{zg tyf n3'ljQ ;+:yfn] agfPsf gLlt lgodx? cg'kfng ul/Psf 5g\ . ;+:yfut 
;'zf;gnfO{ cem alnof] agfpgsf nflu gLlt lgod tyf lgb]{lzsfx? tof/ u/L Joj:yfkgsf] :ki6 clwsf/ / bfloTjsf] JofVof ul/Psf] 5, 
h'g n]vfk/LIf0f ;ldlt, hf]lvd Joj:yfkg ;ldltåf/f cg'udg ug]{ ul/Psf] 5 .

&=	 ;To tYotf ;DaGwdf sfo{sf/L lgb]{zssf] pb\3f]if0f M
	 cfhsf] ldlt;Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt hfgsf/L tyf ljj/0fx?sf] z'4tf ;DaGwdf d]/f] pRr Aoj:yfkgn] dnfO{ pknAw u/fP cg';f/ d 

JolQmut ?kdf ;d]t pQ/bfloTj lnG5' . ;fy} d of] pb\3f]if ub{5' ls d}n] hfg] a'em];Dd o; k|ltj]bgdf pNn]lvt ljj/0fx? ;To, tYo / k"0f{ 
5g\ . nufgLstf{x? ;';'lrt eO{ lg0f{o lng cfjZos kg]{ s'g} ljj/0f jf ;"rgf tyf hfgsf/Lx? n'sfOPsf] 5}g . 

s]Gb|Lo sfof{noM
sf]xnk'/ gu/kflnsf j8f g++= !!, afFs]
n'lDagL k|b]z, g]kfn
kmf]g g+= M )*!–%$)@!#, O{d]n M info@unlbsl.com.np
j]a M www.uniquenepalmicrofinance.com.np

lwtf]kq btf{ tyf lgisfzg lgodfjnL, @)&# sf] cg';'rL g+= !$
-lgod @^ sf] pklgod ! ;Fu ;DalGwt_

Cash Dividend Paid -  
Total Distributable Profit or (loss) as on Qtr end date 2082 Asar 68,373,067
Annualized Distributable Profit/(loss) per Share 46.02
Notes :
1.	 Above financial statements are prepared in accordance with Nepal Financial Reporting Standards (NFRS).
2.	 Loan and advances are stated at net of impairment charge and included interest receivable on loan.
3.	 Above figures may vary upon otherwise direction made by Statutory auditor and Regulators.
4.	 Figures has been regrouped/rearranged/restated whereever necessary.
5.	 The interim financial statements has been uploaded in the website https://uniquenepalmicrofinance.com.np
6.	 Interest on deposit and Loan & Advance: Deposit:  7.5% to 13 %     Loan & Advance: 14% to 15%

 Amount in NPR

Assets  This Quarter Ending  Immediate Previous
Year Ending 

Cash and cash equivalents 391,990,510 344,590,693 
Statutory Balance and due from Nepal Rastra Bank 17,764,900 17,764,900 
Placement with Bank and Financial Institutions -   18,623,908 
Derivative Financial Instruments -   -   
Other Trading Assets -   -   
Loans and advances to MFISs & Cooperatives -   -   
Loans and advances to customers 3,163,497,856 3,031,503,124 
Investment securities -   -   
Current tax assets -   23,741,420 
Investment property -   -   
Property and Equipment 27,130,312 28,614,433 
Goodwill and Intangible assets -   -   
Deferred Tax Assets 7,165,342 7,165,342 
Other assets 167,251,912 8,326,908 
Total Assets 3,774,800,832 3,480,330,729 
Liabilities    
Due to Bank and Financial Institutions 344,812,708 325,830,996 
Due to Nepal Rastra Bank -   -   
Derivative Financial Instrument -   -   
Deposits from customers 2,663,979,491 2,483,221,915 
Borrowings 30,000,000 30,000,000 
Current Tax Liabilities 17,544,766 -   
Provisions -   -   
Deferred Tax Liabilities -   -   
Other liabilities 317,393,214 280,896,608 
Debt securities issued -   -   
Subordinated Liabilities -   -   
Total Liabilities 3,373,730,179 3,119,949,519 
 Equity  
Share Capital 148,575,000 148,575,000 
Share Premium -   -   
Retained Earnings 53,978,025 53,978,025 
Reserves 198,517,628 157,828,186 
Total Equity 401,070,653 360,381,210 
Total Liablities and Equity 3,774,800,832 3,480,330,729 

 c. Exchange Fluctuation reserve -   
 d. Corporate social responsibility fund 405,284
 e. Employees training fund -   
 f. Client protection fund 607,926 
 g. Other -   
1.2 Profit required to be transferred to Regulatory Reserve: 17,014,476
a. Transferred to Regulatory Reserve 17,014,476
b. Transferred from Regulatory Reserve -
Statement of Distributable Profit or Loss 14,395,042
Opening Retained Earnings as of Shrawan 01 2081 53,978,025
Adjustment (+/-)  
Distribution: -  
Bonus Share Issued -  


